TOWN OF NEWTON BOARD OF REVIEW – ROUGH DRAFT

August 28, 2023

The Board of Review for 2023 was called to order by Chairman Denise Thomas at 4:00 PM on Monday, August 28, 2023, pursuant to Section 70.45 of the Wisconsin Statutes. Present: Denise Thomas, Kevin Behnke, Kelly Christiansen, Alyssa Grotegut and Joe Denor – Assessor for the Town of Newton.

A signed affidavit is on file showing that the same has been posted in the posting places as well as on the Town of Newton website. Pursuant to Section 70.46(4) Wisconsin Statutes, affidavits confirming that one voting member of the Board of Review attended the necessary training for the Board of Review is on file. An affidavit in the Tax Roll was signed by Joe Denor, Assessor.

Supervisor Behnke made a motion to appoint Denise Thomas as chairman of the Board of Review. Supervisor Christiansen seconded the motion which carried. Chairman Thomas made a motion to appoint Kevin Behnke as Vice Chair, seconded by Supervisor Christiansen.

There was no business coming before the Board of Review. At 6:00 PM Kelly Christiansen made a motion to adjourn the 2023 Board of Review. Seconded by Denise Thomas. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted, Alyssa Grotegut